Gross Profit 0.2% 15.2% 18.6% 13.4% 16.8% 14.0% 12.9% 14.3% 17.3% 10.2% 6.4% 13.0% 11.6% 12.3% 15.3% 11.8% 13.0% 13.2% 12.3%

Adj. EBITDAE 4.2% 12.3% 21.8% 16.6% 18.4% 12.8% 13.4% 15.3% 18.2% 13.7% 10.6% 14.3% 14.2% 14.2% 16.0% 18.9% 16.7% 16.4% 15.7%

Adj. EBITDA (incl. recurring SBC) 4.2% 13.5% 21.0% 13.2% 16.0% 12.3% 13.1% 13.7% 17.3% 13.5% 9.2% 14.1% 13.5% 15.0% 16.1% 18.9% 16.5% 16.6% 15.6%

Adjusted Net Income (ex. amortization expense) 91.9% 85.1% 99.2% 117.6% 125.9% 106.8% 45.5% 19.1% 15.9% 21.5% 24.2% 19.7% 20.2% 22.9% 11.5% 18.4% 17.5%

Diluted adjusted earnings per pro-forma common share 55.6% 57.8% 71.8% 78.8% 66.0% 35.9% 17.9% 14.5% 22.1% 21.6% 27.3% 28.7% 32.2% 18.2% 26.4% 16.9%

Source: Company reports and Robert W. Baird & Co., Inc. estimates

Please refer to Appendix - Important Disclosures and Analyst Certification

All figures above exclude early extinguishment of debt/prepayment premium

1) "Adjusted SG&A Expense" excludes straight-line rent expense, one-time equity expense, sponsor management fees, and transaction costs

2) Given the Class A share split and Class L share conversion, historical figures are "pro-forma" Baird estimates

2016E2015E20142013Income Statement 20122010 2011

8Robert W. Baird & Co.

Bright Horizons (NASDAQ-BFAM)
August 4, 2015 Robert W. Baird & Co., Inc.

Fiscal year ends: December Jeffrey P. Meuler, CFA / (414) 298-7694

Figures in 000s, except per share data Nick Nikitas, CFA / (312) 609-5425

Segment Data 2010 2011 2012 Q1-13 Q2-13 Q3-13 Q4-13 2013 Q1-14 Q2-14 Q3-14 Q4-14 2014 Q1-15 Q2-15 Q3-15E Q4-15E 2015E 2016E

FULL SERVICE - CHILD CARE & EARLY EDUCATION

Revenue 769,235   844,594   922,960   242,250  269,910   263,198  274,496  1,049,854  287,024  300,724  282,798  286,116  1,156,662  300,334  317,181  308,250  316,158  1,241,923  1,359,718

Y/Y Chg. 2.1% 9.8% 9.3% 8.1% 14.6% 14.4% 17.7% 13.7% 18.5% 11.4% 7.4% 4.2% 10.2% 4.6% 5.5% 9.0% 10.5% 7.4% 9.5%

EBIT 46,770   58,949   71,571   20,206   24,974   18,140   19,151   82,471   22,561   29,497   19,079   23,463   94,600   28,275   36,669   24,803   27,506   117,253   134,997

Y/Y Chg. -6.9% 26.0% m 17.6% 14.2% 11.9% 17.5% 15.2% 11.7% 18.1% 5.2% 22.5% 14.7% 25.3% 24.3% 30.0% 17.2% 23.9% 15.1%

EBIT Margin 6.1% 7.0% 7.8% 8.3% 9.3% 6.9% 7.0% 7.9% 7.9% 9.8% 6.7% 8.2% 8.2% 9.4% 11.6% 8.0% 8.7% 9.4% 9.9%

# Centers (ending)

Worldwide 705 743 765 773 843 880 880 880 881 882 876 884 884 885 922 928 934 934 954

Y/Y Chg. 1.6% 5.4% 3.0% 4.0% 9.1% 13.4% 15.0% 15.0% 0.5% 5.7% 2.1%

Average # Centers 699.5 724.0 754.0 769.0 808.0 861.5 880.0 822.5 880.5 881.5 879.0 880.0 882 884.5 903.5 925.0 931.0 909.0 944.0

Revenue/Avg. # Centers 1,100   1,167   1,224   315   334   306   312   1,276   326   341   322   325   1,311   340   351   333   340   1,366   1,440

Y/Y Chg. -0.6% 6.1% 4.9% 4.5% 7.5% 2.8% 3.0% 4.3% 3.5% 2.1% 5.3% 4.2% 2.7% 4.2% 2.9% 3.6% 4.4% 4.2% 5.4%

ANCILLARY SERVICES

Back-Up Care

Revenue 99,086   114,502   129,336   33,161   35,717   38,648   36,906   144,432   37,456   39,740   43,493   42,197   162,886   41,601   44,404   48,930   47,472   182,406   202,471

Y/Y Chg. 8.5% 15.6% 13.0% 10.1% 12.8% 17.2% 6.7% 11.7% 13.0% 11.3% 12.5% 14.3% 12.8% 11.1% 11.7% 12.5% 12.5% 12.0% 11.0%

EBIT 21,140   28,669   36,390   9,320   10,927   10,215   11,100   41,562   11,692   12,181   12,356   13,358   49,587   13,761   14,240   14,434   15,428   57,864   65,241

Y/Y Chg. 27.5% 35.6% 26.9% 5.8% 19.0% 21.9% 10.8% 14.2% 25.5% 11.5% 21.0% 20.3% 19.3% 17.7% 16.9% 16.8% 15.5% 16.7% 12.7%

EBIT Margin 21.3% 25.0% 28.1% 28.1% 30.6% 26.4% 30.1% 28.8% 31.2% 30.7% 28.4% 31.7% 30.4% 33.1% 32.1% 29.5% 32.5% 31.7% 32.2%

Educational Advisory Services

Revenue 9,838   14,604   18,642   4,712   5,186   6,817   7,775   24,490   7,675   7,636   8,685   9,455   33,451   8,505   8,880   10,422   11,819   39,626   47,551

Y/Y Chg. 25.2% 48.4% 27.6% 18.7% 22.4% 39.9% 39.8% 31.4% 62.9% 47.2% 27.4% 21.6% 36.6% 10.8% 16.3% 20.0% 25.0% 18.5% 20.0%

EBIT 752   (783)   2,621   (122)   408   1,181   1,350   2,817   308   857   1,611   2,657   5,433   805   1,575   2,553   3,250   8,184   11,506

Y/Y Chg. NM NM NM NM 274.9% 52.5% -17.0% 7.5% NM 110.0% 36.4% 96.8% 92.9% NM 83.8% 58.5% 22.3% 50.6% 40.6%

EBIT Margin 7.6% -5.4% 14.1% -2.6% 7.9% 17.3% 17.4% 11.5% 4.0% 11.2% 18.5% 28.1% 16.2% 9.5% 17.7% 24.5% 27.5% 20.7% 24.2%

CONSOLIDATED

Revenue 878,159   973,701   1,070,937  280,123  310,813   308,663  319,177  1,218,776  332,155  348,100  334,976  337,768  1,352,999  350,440  370,465  367,601  375,449  1,463,955  1,609,740

Y/Y Chg. 3.0% 10.9% 10.0% 8.5% 14.5% 15.2% 16.7% 13.8% 18.6% 12.0% 8.5% 5.8% 11.0% 5.5% 6.4% 9.7% 11.2% 8.2% 10.0%

EBIT 68,662   86,835   110,582   29,404   36,309   29,536   31,601   126,850   34,561   42,535   33,046   39,478   149,620   42,841   52,484   41,791   46,184   183,300   211,743

Y/Y Chg. 2.8% 26.5% 27.3% 12.7% 16.5% 16.4% 13.1% 14.7% 17.5% 17.1% 11.9% 24.9% 18.0% 24.0% 23.4% 26.5% 17.0% 22.5% 15.5%

EBIT Margin 7.8% 8.9% 10.3% 10.5% 11.7% 9.6% 9.9% 10.4% 10.4% 12.2% 9.9% 11.7% 11.1% 12.2% 14.2% 11.4% 12.3% 12.5% 13.2%

Source: Company reports and Robert W. Baird & Co., Inc. estimates

Note: Above EBIT figures are pro-forma to exclude one-time stock-compensation expense and fee to terminate management sponsor fee.

Please refer to Appendix - Important Disclosures and Analyst Certification

9Robert W. Baird & Co.

Bright Horizons (NASDAQ-BFAM)
August 4, 2015 Robert W. Baird & Co., Inc.